2020 Hi-Tec Oils Bathurst 6 Hour Further Regulations No 1 – Final as 17.12.19
Copyright © DJK Motor Sport Consultants – All Rights Reserved
Hi-Tec Oils Bathurst 6 Hour
 Mount Panorama - Bathurst
10th to 12th April 2020
Specific Bathurst 6 Hour Further Regulations No 1
Motorsport Australia Permit No: 820/1204/01
Written & Prepared by DJK Motorsport Consultants

6. Automobiles in all classes may be subject to additional BoP measures imposed at the Event.
CLASS X  - Ultimate Performance
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Balance of
Performance
Minimum
Weight
Alfa Romeo Giulia Quadrifoglio  N/A
Audi RS3 8V  N/A 1534
BMW M2 Coupe F87  TBA 1460
BMW M3 F80
3-12-002 Maximum Pboost
Limit All RPM
1.45bar
BMW M3
F80LCI
Competition
3-18-011 Maximum Pboost
Limit All RPM
1.45bar
1478
BMW M4 F82
3-17-002 Maximum Pboost
Limit All RPM
1.45bar
1494
Holden VF MY14-HSV GTS 3-14-006 N/A 1714
CLASS A1  - Extreme Performance Forced Induction
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Balance of
Performance
Minimum
Weight
Audi TT RS Plus 8J 3-16-008 N/A 1448
BMW M Coupe (1 Series) E82 3-12-002 N/A 1462
BMW M135i Hatch F20 3-14-004 N/A 1398
BMW M140i F20  N/A 1418
BMW M235i Coupe F22  N/A 1423
Ford FG FPV GT-P, F6 3-10-009 N/A 1661
Ford FGII GT-F 3-17-008 N/A 1725
Ford FGX XR6 Turbo Sprint 3-18-019 N/A 1617
Ford FGX XR8  N/A 1700
Ford BF2 FPV F6  N/A 1638
Ford Focus RS LZ 3-17-007 N/A 1519
Mercedes-Benz A45 AMG 3-16-004 N/A 1480
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RS  3-09-030 N/A 1486
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RS, GSR 3-09-028 N/A 1450
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII RS 3-9-029 N/A 1466
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII RS  N/A
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI  6.5 TME 3-xx-xxx N/A 1330
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V RS  N/A 1260
Subaru  Impreza WRX Sti G-4, V-1 3-17-003 N/A 1470
Subaru Impreza WRX Sti  G-1  N/A
Volkswagen Golf R Series 7.5 3-19-008 N/A 1448
Volkswagen Golf R Series 7  N/A 1435
2020 Hi-Tec Oils Bathurst 6 Hour Further Supplementary Regulations No 1 – Final as 17.12.19
Copyright © DJK Motorsport Consultants – All Rights Reserved
CLASS A2 - Extreme Performance Naturally Aspirated
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Balance of
Performance
Minimum
Weight
Audi RS4 B8   N/A 1682
Audi S4 B7 V8  N/A 1579
Audi S5 8T V8  N/A 1568
BMW M3 E90, E92 3-18-016 N/A 1517
Ford BA Mk I/II - FPV GT, GT-P  N/A
Ford BF Mk I/II - FPV GT, GT-P  N/A 1700

Mercedes-Benz C63 W204 3-18-009 N/A 1612
CLASS B1 - High Performance Forced Induction
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Balance of
Performance
Minimum
Weight
BMW 135i E82 3-09-042 N/A 1425
BMW 335i E90, E92 3-09-004 N/A 1480
Ford BA Mk I/II - FPV XR6 Turbo  N/A
Ford BF Mk I/II  XR6 Turbo NOT NUMBERED N/A 1612
Ford FG - FPV F6  N/A
Ford FG XR6 Turbo 3-12-001 N/A 1594
Ford Focus LV RS  N/A 1455
Honda Civic Type R  N/A 1390
Infiniti V37 Q60  N/A 1506
Kia Stinger 330 GT CK NOT NUMBERED N/A 1668
Peugeot 308 Gti 270  N/A 1178
Renault Megane RS 275 Trophy R  N/A 1247
Subaru Impreza WRX G-3  3-09-037 N/A 1370
Subaru Impreza WRX Sti G-2  N/A 1437
Subaru Impreza WRX Sti G-3  N/A 1395
Volkswagen Golf R Series 6 3-19-001 N/A 1472
2020 Hi-Tec Oils Bathurst 6 Hour Further Supplementary Regulations No 1 – Final as 17.12.19
Copyright © DJK Motorsport Consultants – All Rights Reserved
CLASS B2 - High Performance Naturally Aspirated
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Balance of
Performance
Minimum
Weight
BMW M3 E46 3-18-007 N/A 1452
BMW M3 E36 3.2L 3-19-015 N/A 1448
Ford AU XR8 NOT NUMBERED N/A
Ford BA Mk I/II XR8 NOT NUMBERED N/A
Ford BF Mk I/II XR8 3-9-007 N/A 1646
Ford FG XR8 NOT NUMBERED N/A
Holden VX – HSV R8 Clubsport  N/A
Holden VY SS, SV  N/A
Holden VZ SS, SV  N/A
Holden VE SSV-Redline 3-19-002 N/A 1618
Holden VE SSV-Z Series 3-19-004 N/A 1659
Holden VE SS 3-10-008 N/A 1622
Holden VF
SS, SSV Redline,
SSV CL (6.0)
3-17-006 N/A 1626
CLASS C - Performance
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Balance of
Performance
Minimum
Weight
Alfa Romeo Guilietta QV 3-17-001 N/A 1358
Audi TT FV 2L   N/A
BMW 130i E87 3-09-003 N/A 1355
BMW 228i F22  N/A
BMW M3 E36 3.0L 3.xx.xxx N/A 1448
Ford Focus XR5 LT, LV, LVII  N/A 1408
Ford Focus ST LZ  N/A 1425